
Tariffs for Services Provided by OJSC "Aiyl Bank" to legal Entities and Individual Entrepreneurs

№ Type of Services Cost Current Tariffs
Minimum Maximum

I. Account Opening and Maintenance
1.1. Account opening for Kyrgyz Republic residents Free
1.2. Account maintenance Free
1.3. Account closure Free
1.4. Escrow account opening Free
1.5. Escrow account maintenance:

1.5.1. For transactions involving movable and immovable property 0,02 % of the amount min 500 KGS (in foreign 
currencies, equivalent in KGS) -

1.5.2. For other transactions 0,2% of the amount min 1, 000 KGS (in foreign 
currencies, equivalent in KGS) -

1.6. Opening and maintenance of a reclamation account. 200 KGS
1.7. Restoration of a previously closed account. 200 KGS
1.8. Minimum account balance 0 сом/0 USD/ 0 EUR/0 RUB/0 KZT

1.9. Fee accounts inactive for over 3 years (legal entities and 
individual entrepreneurs) 1000 KGS

The fee is charged once for account with a total balance of 1,000 KGS or less. For accounts in foreign currencues, the equivalent is calculatedat the accounting rate on the date of deduction. The fee 
is not applied if at leeast one demand or card account is active.
1.10. Issuance or current account statements (up to 1 year) Free
1.11. Issuance of archived account statements (over 1 year) 100 KGS
1.12. Issuance of a checkbook 100 KGS

II. Cash and Settlement Services
2.1. Intrabank transfers, including between branches Free

2.2. Clearing system transfers (before 11:30 AM)
2.2.1. Up to 20 000,00 KGS inclusive 20 KGS
2.2.2. From 20 000,01 to 100 000,000 KGS inclusive 35 KGS
2.2.3. From100 000,01 to 500 000,0 KGS inclusive 50 KGS
2.2.4. From 500 000,01 to 1 000 000,00 KGS inclusive 65 KGS
2.3. "GROSS" system transfers in real time (before 3:30 PM ) 150 KGS

2.4.
International money transfersa in foreign 
currency via SWIFT (processed within 3 
business days):

2.4.1. Non-cash transfers (OUR option ):
2.4.1.1. Comission in US dollars 0,2% of the amount min 50 USD max 250 USD
2.4.1.2. Comission in euros 0,2% of the amount min 25 EUR max 250 EUR
2.4.1.3. Comission in Kazakh tenge 0,1% of the amount min 1000 KZT max 5000 KZT
2.4.1.4. Comission in Russian rubles 0,1% of the amount min 300 RUB max 1500 RUB
2.4.1.5. Comission in Chinese yuan 0,2% of the amount min 30 USD max 300 USD
2.4.1.6. Comission in UAE dirhams 0,2% of the amount min 45 USD max 300 USD
2.4.1.7. Comission in Turkish lira 0,2% of the amount min 50 USD max 300 USD
2.4.1.8. Comission in Hungrarian forints 0,2% of the amountот min 25 EUR max 250 EUR

2.5. Cancellation, tracing, or refund of a transfer after execution 
by OJSC "Aiyl Bank" upon client request

3000 KGS+ correspondent 
bank fees

2.6. Modification of terms, amendments, or additions upon client 
request

3000 KGS+ correspondent 
bank fees

III. CASH SERVICES

3.1. Acceptance of cash for crediting to a settlement 
account for outgoing non-cash payments.

KGS: Free; 
USD/EUR/RUB/KZT: 

According to the Bank's daily 
directive.

3.2. Acceptance of cash payments in favor of third 
parties in national currency.

KGS: 0,1% of the amount min 20 KGS max 2000 KGS

3.3.
Acceptance of cash payments in favor of third 
parties in foreign currency (within the same 
region).

USD/EUR/RUB/KZT-0,1%of 
the amount min 20 KGS max 2000 KGS

3.4.
Acceptance of cash payments in favor of third 
partiesin foreign currency (across different 
regions).

USD/EUR/RUB/KZT-0,1% of 
the amount min 20 KGS -

3.5. Acceptance of worn banknotes USD -1% of the amount; EUR 
- 2% of the amount

3.6.
Acceptance of payments in favor of the Social 
Fund of the Kyrgyz Republic and district 
treasury offices: Прием платежей в пользу 
Социального фонда КР и районных отделений 
казначейства:

3.6.1. From 0,01 to 100 KGS inclusive 20 KGS
3.6.2. From 100, 01 to 5 000 KGS inclusive 30 KGS
3.6.3. From 5 000,01 to 10 000 KGS inclusive 40 KGS
3.6.4. From 10 000,01 to 150 000 KGS inclusive 70 KGS
3.6.5. over 150 000,01 KGS 0,05% of the transfer amount

3.7. Cash withdrawal within the limits of previosly deposited by 
the client at the same branch. Free

3.8.

Cash withdrawal of funds received via non-cash methods 
(clearing, gross settlement, SWIFT, loan funds from the 
Bank's resources, intra-bank transactions, including MB 
"AB24")

3.8.1. Commission in national currency 0,3% - 0,7% of the amount
3.8.2. Comission in US dollars USD- 0, 4% of the amount
3.8.3. Comission in euros EUR-0,5% of the amount



3.8.4. Comission in Kazakh tenge KZT- 0,5% of the amount
3.8.5. Comission in Russian rubles RUB- 0,5% of the amount

3.8.6. Comperhensive authenticity verification of cash currency 1 KGS per banknote - max 1000 KGS

3.9. Consolidation of banknotes/ recounting of low-denomination 
banknotes or coins at the client's request. Free

In case of a difference between non-cash and cashcurrency exchange rates on the market, when depositing cash for account transfers, the Bank may revise the commission, the amount of which is 
determined individually based on a separate Bank directive.

In addition to currency exchange offices licensed by the NBKR.

Loan disbursement from the Bank's resources is carried out in accordance with the loan issuance order and the borrower's application . This provision does not apply to legal entities.

Tariffs are determined based on the location of the Bank's branches and the cost of cash handling, as outlined in Appendix 3.

IV. Remote Banking Services - "Internet Banking"

4.1. Connection to the Internet Banking system for a specific 
device (PC) Free of charge

4.2. Connection to the Internet Banking system using a Rutoken 
(per unit) 2500 KGS

4.3. Technical support consultations by phone Free

4.4.
On-site visit by a specialist within the Client's service area 
(additional transportation costs are borne by the Client if 
outside the service area).

500 KGS

V. Currency Conversion Operations

5.1. Purchase/ Sale (Cash) In accordance with the Bank's 
daily directive.

5.2. Purchase/ Sale (Non-Cash) In accordance with the Bank's 
daily directive.

5.3.
The commision for exchange transactions involving US 
dollar banknotes issued before 2006 that remain valid legal 
tender

is 0,60% of the amoun

Market exchange rates for transactions exceeding a certain amount may be negotiable.
VI. Operations with Numismatic Coins

6.1. Purchase of Numismatic Coins of the NBKR In accordance with Appendix 
№1

6.2. Sale of Numismatic Coins of the NBKR In accordance with Appendix 
№2

VII. Other Operations

7.1. Issuance of a Certificate of Account Existence and Balance 
справки о наличии счета и остатков 200 KGS

7.2. Issuance of a Certificate of Opening a Savings Account 100 KGS

7.3. Issuance of a Certificate of No Outstanding Debt 100 KGS

7.4. Restoration and Verification of Cash and Settlement 
Documents

100 KGS per document; for 
documents in foreign 

currency, an additional 
correspondent bank fee is 

charged.

7.5. Excise Stamps: In accordance with Appendix 
No.4

VIII. Internet Acquiring

8.1. For VISA Cards (Own/Foreign) 1,5% / 3,5%
8.2. For MasterCard (Own/Foreign) 1,5% / 3,5%
8.3. For Elcart Cards (Own/Foreign) 2,5% / 2,5%

For high-risk transactions, the Bank may apply separate tariffs as agreed with the client.

IХ. Merchant Acquiring (POSTerminals)

9.1. Standard Tariff
9.1.1. For Elcart Cards 1%
9.1.2. For Visa Cards 2,5%
9.1.3. For Mastercard Cards 2,2%
9.2. Unified Tariff
9.2.1. For Elcard/Visa/ Mastercard Cards 1,8%

9.3. Commission for Merchant Transactions via QR Code 
Payments 0,8%

9.4. Monthly Maintenance Fee for POS Terminals 200 KGS*
*The fee applies in the absence of transactions processed through POS terminals.

Х. Individual Safe Deposit Boxes

Size of Safe Up to 30 Days (per day) 31-90 Days 91-180 Days 181 Days and Above (per day)

10.1. Small Safe (24,5 cm * 35 см* 2 сm) 20 KGS 18 KGS 15 KGS 10 KGS

10.2. Small Safe (24,5сm * 35 см* 4,5 сm) 30 KGS 25 KGS 20 KGS 15 KGS

10.3. Medium Safe (24,5сm * 35 см* 9,5 сm) 40 KGS 35 KGS 30 KGS 25 KGS

10.4. Medium Safe (24,5сm * 35 сm* 14,5 сm) 50 KGS 45 KGS 40 KGS 35 KGS

10.5 Large Safe (24,5сm * 35 сm* 26 сm) 60 KGS 55 KGS 50 KGS 40 KGS

10.6

Addidtional Safe Deposit Box Access Service: Monday - 
Friday 5:30 PM to 20:00 PM Saturday – 9:00 AM to 3:00 
PM 5000 KGS



10.7. Security Deposit (Refundable) 3000 KGS

Safe Deposit boxes are available only at the Bank's Head Office.

Per operation ( the client must notify the Bank by 4:30 PM on weekdays or one day in advance for Saturdays).

ХI. Securities Operations

11.1.
Comission for the Bank's Participations in Auctions of 
Government Treasury Bills (GTB) and Government Bonds 
(GB) on Behalf of the Client (Primary Market)

For Residents: Free of charge 
For Non-Residents: 0,2% оf 

the transaction amount
min 100 KGS

11.2. Comission for the Bank's Participations in Auctions of 
NBKR Notes on Behalf of the Client (Primary Market)

For Residents: Free of charge 
For Non-Residents: 0,2% оf 

the transaction amount
min 100 KGS

11.3.
Commission for Client's Refusal to Purchase Securities 
Acquired by the Bank for the Client at a Primary Market 
Auction.

5% of the transaction amount 
(including 2% tax)

11.4. Purchase of Government Securities to the Client from the 
Bank's Portfolio (Secondary Market)

No commission charged, 
unless otherwise specified in 
the purchase-sale agreement

11.5. Sale of Government Securities to the Client from the Bank's 
Portfolio (Secondary Market)

No commission charged, 
unless otherwise specified in 
the purchase-sale agreement

11.6.
Purchase/ Sale of Government Securities on Behalf of the 
Client in Favor of Another Bank or Client (Secondary 
Market )

For Residents: Free of charge 
For Non-Residents: 0,2% оf 

the transaction amount
min 100 KGS

11.7.
Acceptance of Depository Instructions for the Transfer of 
Securities (within the same issue of Government Securities 
on the secondary market)

For Residents: Free of charge 
For Non-Residents: 1,000 

KGS per instruction

ХII. Operations with Refined Precious Metals in the Form of Measured Ingots Issued by the National Bank of the Kyrgyz Republic

12.1. Cost of Measured Ingots

The selling price and buyback 
for refined measured ingots 
issued by the National Bank of 
the Kyrgyz Republic are 
independently set by the Bank 
on a daily basis in the national 
currency of the Kyrgyz 
Republic (KGS).

12.2. Storage of Measured Ingots

5 KGS per day for ingots 
weighing less than 30 grams; 
10 KGS per day for ingots 
weighing more than 30 grams

12.3. Express Examination of Measured Ingots (Without 
Packaging Capsule) 1 000 KGS

The buyback of measured ingotsis conducted only if the certificate is provided, the ingot is undamaged, and the packaging remains intact.

ХIII. Operations with Refined Preprecious Metals in the Form of Measured Ingots Issued by Other Issuers

13.01. Cost of Measured Ingots

The selling price for refined 
measured ingots issued by 
entities other than the NBKR 
is independently set by the 
Bank on a daily basis in the 
national currency of the 
Kyrgyz Republic (KGS).

13.02. Storage of Measured Ingots
5 KGS per day for ingots 
weighing less than 30 grams; 
10 KGS per day for ingots 
weighing more than 30 grams.

13.03. Express Examination of Measured Ingots (Without 
Packaging Capsule) 1 000 KGS

Operations with refined precious metals are conducted only at the Bank's Head Office.

Note

1.

The Bank reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to unilaterally update, amend, or supplement the Bank's service tariffs, including the amount and types of commissions, rates, limits, interest, 
fees, and/or other charges for the Bank's services. The Bank may also unilaterally amend, supplement, or revise the terms of contracts/agreements concluded with the client, as well as other 
Bank acts/documents, by notifying the client through announcements, amendments, supplements, or updates published on the Bank's official website, information boards, remote banking 
systems, mobile application, or by sending an SMS message, email notification, or other notice, at least 10 (ten) business days prior to the effective date of such changes, except for information 
regarding interest rates and currency exchange rates. The Bank reserves the right to amend established tariffs, individual tariffs, or deposit rates and cash management services based on 
market/ financial conditions, either by agreement with the client or unilaterally, with notification provided as described in this clause, based on decisions of the Bank's authorized bodies/ 
persons and in accordance with the legislation of the Kyrgyz Republic.

2. All commission specified in foreign currency may be charged by the Bank in foreign or national currency at the exchange rate set by the National Bank of the Kyrgyz Republic on the date of 
the transaction.

3. Tariffs include sales tax/ VAT.

4. Tariffs are effective from the moment contracts/agreements are concluded and may be revised as outlined above.



приложение № 1
Тарифы  ОАО "Айыл Банк" на покупку коллекционных монет Национального Банка 

Кыргызской Республики

№  Наименование монет  Номина
л  Металл, проба  Вес  Диаметр

  Качество

Цена 
обратно

й 
покупки 

монет 
(сом)

1
1000-летие Жусупа 
Баласагына  10 сом  Серебро 925° 28,28 г 38,6 мм proof 2 592

2
200 лет Курманжан 
Датке  10 сом  

Серебро 925° со 
вставкой 
кристаллов 
Swarovski®  28,28 г 38,60 мм proof 1 600

3
Барсбек – каган 
кыргызов  10 сом  Серебро 925° 28,28 г  38,60 

мм  uncirculated 1 600

4 Белый пароход  10 сом  Серебро 925°  28.28 г  
38,60 
мм  proof 1 440

5
Великий Кыргызский 
каганат  10 сом  Серебро 925° 28,28 г  

38,60 
мм  proof 1 760

6 Джамиля  10 сом  Серебро 925°  28,28 г  
38,60 
мм  proof 1 440

7 Джейран  10 сом  Серебро 925° 28,28 г  
38,60 
мм  proof 1 840

8 Дрофа  10 сом  Серебро 925° 28,28 г  
38,60 
мм  uncirculated 1 600

9 Журавль –красавка 10 сом  Серебро 925°  28.28 г  

38,61 x 
28,81 
мм  proof 2 520

10 Кумбез Манаса  10 сом  Серебро 925°  28,28 г 38,6 мм proof 1 440

11 Кыз куумай  10 сом  Серебро 925°  28,28 г 
38,60 
мм  proof 1 600

12 Материнское поле  10 сом  Серебро 925°  28.28 г  
38,60 
мм  proof 1 440

13 Мать-олениха  10 сом  Серебро 925° 31,1 г 38,60 мм proof 1 440

14 Мир наших детей  10 сом  Серебро 925° 33,94 г  39,00 мм proof 2 640

15

Независимой 
Кыргызской Республике 
- 25 лет  10 сом  Серебро 925°  31,1 г 38,61 мм proof 2 000

16 Первый учитель  10 сом  Серебро 925°  28,28 г
38,60 
мм  proof 1 440

17 Пик Победы  10 сом  Серебро 925°  28,28 г 38,6 мм proof 1 600

18 Прощай, Гульсары!  10 сом  Серебро 925°  28,28 г
38,60 
мм  proof 1 440

19
Рябчик Эдуарда (цветок 
Айгул) 10 сом  Серебро 925° 28,28 г  38,61 мм proof 1 936

20 Саймалуу-Таш  10 сом  Серебро 925° 28,28 г 38,6 мм proof 2 000

21
Суверенный 
Кыргызстан  10 сом  Серебро 925° 28,28 г 38,6 мм proof 2 080

22
Тамга – символ единства 
Кыргызского каганата  10 сом  Серебро 925° 28,28 г  38,60 мм proof 2 080



23 Тяжеловооруженный воин Кыргызского каганата 10 сом  Серебро 925° 28,28 г  38,61 мм proof-like 2 400

24 Комуз 10 сом  Серебро 925° 28.28 г  
38,60 
мм  proof 2 324

25
25 лет национальной 
валюте КР 5 сом Медь-никель 15,5 г 33,0 мм uncirculated 400

26 Жилище кыргызов-юрта 1 сом Медь-никель 12.0 г 30.00 мм proof-like 360.00

27 Улак Тартыш (медь-
никель) 1 сом Медь-никель 12.0 г

30.00 мм 
* 30.00 

мм
proof-like 560.00

28 Улак Тартыш (серебро) 10 сом  Серебро 925° 31.10 г
38.61 мм 
* 38.61 

мм
proof 2 320.00

29 Предмет быта:                              
кыргызская ваза 10 сом Серебро 925° 28,28 г 38.61 мм «Proof» 2 120

30
Предмет быта:                                              
элементы одежды, 
украшения

10 Серебро 925° 28,28 г 38.61 мм «Proof» 2 120

31
Предмет быта:                                             
элементы одежды, 
украшения

1 Медь-никель 12,00 г 30,00 мм «Proof-like» 304

32 5 лет Евразийскому 
экономическому союзу 10 Серебро 925 31,10 г 38,61 мм «Proof» 2 432

33
100-летие национально-
освободительного 
восстания 1916 года

10 сом Серебро 925° 28,28 г 38,6 мм «Proof» 2000

34 Бешике салуу  (серебро) 10 сом Серебро 925° 28,28 г 38.61 мм proof 4 824

35 Сому – 30 лет (серебро) 10 сом Серебро 925° 28,28 г 38.61 мм proof 3 288

36 Тай-Туяк  (серебро) 500 сом Серебро 925° 500 г 90.00 мм

«Proof» 
Высокий 
рельеф; 
оксидирование

74 640

37
Кара-Кыргызской 
автономной области – 
100 лет  (серебро)

10 сом  Серебро 925° 28,28 г 38.61 мм proof 3 856



приложение № 2
Тарифы  ОАО "Айыл Банк" на продажу коллекционных монет Национального Банка 

Кыргызской Республики

№  Наименование монет  Номина
л  Металл, проба  Вес  Диаметр

  Качество
Цена  

продажи 
(сом)

1 1000-летие Жусупа 
Баласагына  10 сом  Серебро 925° 28,28 г 38,6 мм proof 3 564

2 200 лет Курманжан 
Датке  10 сом  

Серебро 925° со 
вставкой кристаллов 
Swarovski®  

28,28 г 38,60 мм proof 2 200

3 Барсбек – каган 
кыргызов  10 сом  Серебро 925° 28,28 г  38,60 

мм  uncirculated 2 200

4 Белый пароход  10 сом  Серебро 925°  28.28 г  
38,60 
мм  proof 1 980

5
Великий Кыргызский 
каганат  10 сом  Серебро 925° 28,28 г  

38,60 
мм  proof 2 420

6 Джамиля  10 сом  Серебро 925°  28,28 г  
38,60 
мм  proof 1 980

7 Джейран  10 сом  Серебро 925° 28,28 г  
38,60 
мм  proof 2 530

8 Дрофа  10 сом  Серебро 925° 28,28 г  
38,60 
мм  uncirculated 2 200

9 Журавль –красавка 10 сом  Серебро 925°  28.28 г  

38,61 x 
28,81 
мм  proof 3 465

10 Кумбез Манаса  10 сом  Серебро 925°  28,28 г 38,6 мм proof 1 980

11 Кыз куумай  10 сом  Серебро 925°  28,28 г 38,60 
мм  proof 2 200

12 Материнское поле  10 сом  Серебро 925°  28.28 г  
38,60 
мм  proof 1 980

13 Мать-олениха  10 сом  Серебро 925° 31,1 г 38,60 мм proof 1 980

14 Мир наших детей  10 сом  Серебро 925° 33,94 г  39,00 мм proof 3 630

15

Независимой 
Кыргызской Республике 
- 25 лет  10 сом  Серебро 925°  31,1 г 38,61 мм proof 2 750

16 Первый учитель  10 сом  Серебро 925°  28,28 г
38,60 
мм  proof 1 980

17 Пик Победы  10 сом  Серебро 925°  28,28 г 38,6 мм proof 2 200

18 Прощай, Гульсары!  10 сом  Серебро 925°  28,28 г
38,60 
мм  proof 1 980

19
Рябчик Эдуарда (цветок 
Айгул) 10 сом  Серебро 925° 28,28 г  38,61 мм proof 2 662

20 Саймалуу-Таш  10 сом  Серебро 925° 28,28 г 38,6 мм proof 2 750

21 Суверенный 
Кыргызстан  10 сом  Серебро 925° 28,28 г 38,6 мм proof 2 860

22
Тамга – символ единства 
Кыргызского каганата  10 сом  Серебро 925° 28,28 г  38,60 мм proof 2 860

23 Тяжеловооруженный воин Кыргызского каганата 10 сом  Серебро 925° 28,28 г  38,61 мм proof-like 3 300

24 Комуз 10 сом  Серебро 925° 28.28 г  38.60 мм proof 3 195

25
25 лет национальной 
валюте КР 5 сом Медь-никель 15,5 г 33,0 мм uncirculated 550



26 Жилище кыргызов-юрта 1 сом Медь-никель 12.0 г 30.00 мм proof-like 495.00

27 Улак Тартыш (медь-
никель) 1 сом Медь-никель 12.0 г

30.00 мм 
* 30.00 

мм
proof-like 1 000.00

28 Улак Тартыш (серебро) 10 сом  Серебро 925° 31.10 г
38.61 мм 
* 38.61 

мм
proof 3 900.00

29 Предмет быта:                              
кыргызская ваза 10 сом Серебро 925° 28,28 г 38.61 мм «Proof» 2 915

30
Предмет быта:                                              
элементы одежды, 
украшения

10 Серебро 925° 28,28 г 38.61 мм «Proof» 2 915

31
Предмет быта:                                             
элементы одежды, 
украшения

1 Медь-никель 12,00 г 30,00 мм «Proof-like» 418

32 5 лет Евразийскому 
экономическому союзу 10 Серебро 925 31,10 г 38,61 мм «Proof» 3 344

33
100-летие национально-
освободительного 
восстания 1916 года

10 сом Серебро 925 28,28 г 38,6 мм «Proof» 2 750

34 Бешике салуу (серебро) 10 сом Серебро 925° 28,28 г 38.61 мм proof 6 633
35 Сому – 30 лет (серебро) 10 сом Серебро 925° 28,28 г 38.61 мм proof 4 521

36 Тай-Туяк  (серебро) 500 сом Серебро 925° 500 г 90.00 мм

«Proof» 
Высокий 
рельеф; 
оксидировани
е

102 630

37
Кара-Кыргызской 

автономной области – 
100 лет  (серебро)

10 сом  Серебро 925° 28,28 г 38.61 мм proof 5 302

proof – монеты самого высокого качества, имеющие совершенно ровную зеркальную поверхность поля и 
контрастирующий с ней матированный рисунок рельефа; 
proof-like – монеты высокого качества, имеющие матовый рельеф дизайна, отличаются от proof степенью 
зеркальности поверхности поля; 
uncirculated – монеты, имеющие ровную, блестящую поверхность поля и рельефа, четкие, ясные линии 
рисунков. 
Коллекционные монеты  Национального Банка Кыргызской Республики монеты можно купить в кассе 
Головного офиса ОАО «Айыл Банк» по адресу г. Бишкек, ул. Логвиненко 14 (пересекает Боконбаева). 
Монеты продаются физическим и юридическим лицам за наличный и безналичный расчет. Тел. 
кассы: 46-02-85



Приложение №3

Тарифы  ОАО "Айыл Банк" обналичивание денежных средств в подразделениях Банка

Наименование региональных подразделений тариф
Ноокенский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-18-26 в г. Кочкор-Ата 0,40%
Ноокенский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-18-32 в с. Массы 0,40%
Ноокенский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-18-54 г.Кочкор-Ата 0,40%
Ошский ф-л Ошский филиал 0,30%
Ошский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-08-39 в г.Ош Курманжанда 0,30%
Ошский ф-л Сбер.касса №048-08-57 г.Ош ул.Мамырова б/н 0,30%
Ошский ф-л Сбер.касса №048-08-58 с/о Кызыл-Кыштак ул.К.Датка 0,30%
Филиал "Ош-Датка" Филиал "Ош-Датка" 0,30%
Жалалабатский ф-л Жалалабатский филиал 0,30%
Кызылкийский ф-л Кызылкийский филиал 0,30%
Кызылкийский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-26-13 г.Кызылкия 0,30%
Филиал "Айыл Банк -Центр" Филиал "Айыл Банк -Центр" 0,30%
Филиал "Айыл Банк -Центр" Сберегательная касса №048-31-77 0,30%
Филиал "Бишкек-Мээрим" Филиал "Бишкек-Мээрим" 0,30%
Филиал "Бишкек-Мээрим" Сберегательная касса № 048-33-68 "Жарал Mall" 0,30%
Узгенский ф-л Узгенский филиал 0,30%
Баткенский ф-л Баткенский филиал 0,30%
Бишкекский ф-л Бишкекский филиал 0,40%
ВИП центр ф-л Филиал "ВИП центр" 0,40%
ВИП центр ф-л Выездная касса аэропорт Манас 0,40%
Бишкекский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-02-08 на рынке Дордой 0,40%
Бишкекский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-02-15 "Бишкек-Запад" 0,40%
Бишкекский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-02-33, ТЦ "Фрунзе+" 0,40%
Бишкекский ф-л Выездная касса рынок "Кудайберген" ул.П.Лумумбы 54 0,40%
Бишкекский ф-л Выездная касса ГП НК "Кыргыз темир жолу" 0,40%
Аламединский ф-л Аламединский филиал 0,40%
Аламединский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-28-17 0,40%
Аламединский ф-л Выездная касса ГУ "Кадастр" 0,40%
Беловодский ф-л Беловодский филиал 0,40%
Беловодский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-04-02 в с.Александровка 0,40%
Кантский филиал Кантский филиал 0,40%
Каракольский ф-л Каракольский филиал 0,40%
Каракольский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-3-10 г.Каракол 0,40%
Каракольский ф-л Выездная касса в г.Каракол 0,40%
Каракольский ф-л Выездная касса в г. Каракол ул. Чкалова 11 0,40%
Чолпонатинский ф-л Чолпонатинский филиал 0,40%
Чолпонатинский ф-л Выездная касса в г. Чолпон-Ата, ул.Акималиева 2 0,40%
Чолпонатинский ф-л Выездная касса в г. Чолпон-Ата, ул.Советская 120 0,40%
Узгенский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-9-03 в г. Узген 0,30%
Узгенский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-9-46 в с.Куршаб 0,30%
Узгенский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-09-56, Узген, ул.Кошиева 0,30%
Ноокатский ф-л Ноокатский филиал 0,40%
Ноокатский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-17-66 в с.Жаны-Ноокат 0,40%



Ноокатский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-17-74 с.Кок-Жар 0,40%
Араванский филиал Араванский филиал 0,40%
Жалалабатский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-11-16 в г. Жалалабат 0,40%
Жалалабатский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-11-30 в г. Жалалабат 0,40%
Жалалабатский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-11-35 в с.Сузак 0,40%
Жалалабатский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-11-50 в с.Октябрьское 0,40%
Ала-Букинский ф_л Сберегательная касса №048-10-34 в с.Ак-Коргон 0,40%
Ала-Букинский ф_л СБК №048-10-72 Чаткальский р-н, с.Каныш-Кыя 0,40%
Ала-Букинский ф_л Выездная касса ГУ "Кадастр" 0,40%
Токтогульский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-01-24 в г.Каракуль 0,40%
Ноокенский ф-л Ноокенский филиал 0,40%
Кербенский ф_л Кербенский филиал 0,40%
Базаркоргонский ф_л Базаркоргонский филиал 0,40%
Базаркоргонский ф_л Сберегательная касса №048-30-01 в с.Базаркоргон 0,40%
Базаркоргонский ф_л Выездная касса с.Базар-Коргон 0,40%
Базаркоргонский ф_л Сберегательная касса №048-30-53 с.Арстанбап 0,40%
Базаркоргонский ф_л Сбер.касса №048-30-59 с.Базар-Коргон ул.Текебаева 0,40%
Нарынский ф-л Нарынский филиал 0,40%
Кочкорский ф-л Кочкорский филиал 0,40%
Баткенский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-12-42 в г.Баткен 0,40%
Лейлекский ф-л Лейлекский филиал 0,40%
Лейлекский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-15-36 в а/о Кулунду 0,40%
Лейлекский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-15-44 г.Исфана 0,40%
Кадамжайский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-29-47 в с.Халмион 0,40%
Кадамжайский ф-л Выездная касса ГУ "Кадастр" 0,40%
Ала-Букинский ф_л Алабукинский филиал 0,40%
Кадамжайский ф-л Кадамжайский филиал 0,40%
Карасуйский ф-л Карасуйский филиал 0,30%
Карасуйский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-25-07 в г.Карасуу 0,30%
Карасуйский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-25-41 в г.Карасуу 0,30%
Карасуйский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-25-48 в с.Кашкар-Кыштак 0,30%
Карасуйский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-25-64 в с.Фуркат 0,30%
ГО ГО 0,40%
Чолпонатинский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-14-14 в с.Ананьево 0,50%
Чон-Алайский филиал Чон-Алайский филиал 0,50%
Таласский ф-л Таласский филиал 0,50%
Таласский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-07-06 в г.Талас 0,50%
Таласский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-07-21 в c.Бакай-Ата 0,50%
Кара-Бууринский ф-л Кара-Бууринский филиал 0,50%
Кадамжайский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-29-78 0,40%
Токмокский ф-л Токмокский филиал 0,50%
Токмокский филиал Сберегательная касса №048-05-81 г.Токмок 0,50%
Каракольский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-03-70 с.Теплоключенко 0,50%
Каракулжинский ф-л Каракулжинский филиал 0,50%
Каракулжинский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-21-45 в с.Каракулжа 0,50%
Ноокенский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-18-23 в г.Майлуу-Суу 0,70%



Сокулукский ф-л Сокулукский филиал 0,50%
Сокулукский ф-л Выездная касса в здании аэропорта "Манас" 0,50%
Сокулукский ф-л Выездная касса в с.Сокулук 0,50%
Сокулукский ф-л Выездная касса в Сокулукском ГРС 0,50%
Жети-Огузский филиал Жети-Огузский филиал 0,50%
Жети-Огузский филиал Выездная касса в с. Кызыл-Суу 0,50%
Тюпский ф-л Тюпский филиал 0,50%
Гульчинский ф-л Гульчинский филиал 0,50%
Гульчинский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-13-49 в с. Гульча 0,50%
Токмокский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-5-67 в г.Кемин 0,50%
Карабалтинский ф-л Карабалтинский филиал 0,50%
Карабалтинский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-23-69 в ПГТ Каинды 0,50%
Карабалтинский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-23-76 ул. Кожомбердиева 0,50%
Балыкчинский ф-л Балыкчинский филиал 0,50%
Балыкчинский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-27-20 в c.Боконбаево 0,50%
Балыкчинский ф-л Выездная касса ГУ "Кадастр" 0,50%
Кара-Бууринский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-22-18 в c. Покровка 0,50%
Кочкорский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-16-22 в c.Чаек 0,50%
Токтогульский ф-л Токтогульский филиал 0,40%
Токтогульский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-01-60 в г.Токтогул 0,40%
Токтогульский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-01-73 с.Уч-Терек 0,40%
Кербенский ф_л Сберегательная касса №048-20-05 в ПГТ Шамалдысай 0,40%
Кербенский ф_л Сберегательная касса №048-20-52 в с.Кара-Жыгач 0,40%
Кербенский ф_л СБК №048-20-71 г.Ташкомур, мкр.Строителей б/н 0,40%
Нарынский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-06-43 в с.Казарман 0,40%
Нарынский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-06-19 с. Ат-Башы 0,40%
Нарынский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-06-27 в с. Баетово 0,40%
Гульчинский ф-л Сберегательная касса №048-13-28 в с. Сопу-Коргон 0,70%



Приложение 4
Тарифы  ОАО "Айыл Банк" на акцизные марки:

Перевод денежных средств компании-изготовителю 
акцизных марок По стандартным тарифам

Выдача налогоплательщикам акцизных марок на 
алкогольные изделия (за 1000 штук) 80 сом + НСП

Выдача налогоплательщикам акцизных марок на 
табачные изделия (за 1000 штук) 20 сом + НСП

Выдача налогоплательщикам акцизных марок на 
безалкогольные изделия (за 1000 штук) 25 сом + НСП

Выдача налогоплательщикам акцизных марок на 
никотиносодержащие изделия (за 1000 штук) 30 сом + НСП

Прием от налогоплательщиков неиспользованных 
акцизных марок на алкогольные изделия (за 1000 штук) 160 сом + НСП

Прием от налогоплательщиков неиспользованных 
акцизных марок на табачные изделия (за 1000 штук) 80 сом + НСП

Прием от налогоплательщиков неиспользованных 
акцизных марок на безалкогольные изделия (за 1000 
штук)

70 сом + НСП

Прием от налогоплательщиков неиспользованных 
акцизных марок на никотиносодержащие изделия (за 
1000 штук)

90 сом + НСП

Прием от налогоплательщиков испорченных акцизных 
марок для дальнейшего уничтожения на алкогольные 
изделия (за 1000 штук)

200 сом + НСП

Прием от налогоплательщиков испорченных акцизных 
марок для дальнейшего уничтожения на табачные 
изделия (за 1000 штук)

100 сом + НСП

Прием от налогоплательщиков испорченных акцизных 
марок для дальнейшего уничтожения на 
безалкогольные изделия (за 1000 штук)

100 сом + НСП

Прием от налогоплательщиков испорченных акцизных 
марок для дальнейшего уничтожения на 
никотиносодержащие изделия (за 1000 штук)

120 сом + НСП


